PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERNST SCHONBRUNN	11/16/2015
RONGSHI LI	06/09/2015
SAID M. SEBTI	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
Street Address:	12902 MAGNOLIA DRIVE
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33612-9497

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15231124	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cdavis@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10110-021US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHÉ M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ché M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=10110-021US2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10110-021US2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=10110-021US2 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0605 504085469

source=10110-021US2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040246 FRAME: 0606

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Ernst Schonbrunn of Tampa, Florida; Rongshi Li of Omaha, Nebraska; and Said M. Sebti of Tampa, Florida, hereby assign to H. LEE MOFFITT CANCER CENTER AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC., a Florida non-profit corporation, having a place of business at 12902 Magnolia Drive, Tampa, Florida 33612-9497, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "INHIBITORS OF RHO ASSOCIATED PROTEIN KINASES (ROCK) AND METHODS OF USE," filed July 24, 2014, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 14/374,445, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 10110-021US1 Client Ref. No. 12MA005PRWOUS

COUNTY OF Hallshowsh

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Horage Bubble



Attorney Docket No. 10110-021US1 Client Ref. No. 12MA005PRWOUS

Date: 6	19/15		n kiri	U.S.	4
	4		Rongšhi Li	de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp	
STATE OF	NEBRASKA) SS.			
COUNTY O	F DOUGLAS	Ś			
for the State to me (or pro subscribed to authorized ca	of NERRASKA oved to me on the basis this Assignment, who apacity and that by his of which he/she acted,	, there per s of satisfacto acknowled /her signatur	rsonally appe ory evidence ged having e e on this Ass	ared Rongshi) to be the persexecuted the said in the persecuted the said in the persecuted the persecuted the persecuted the persecuted in the persecuted the persecuted in	me in his/her
WITT	NESS my hand and off	ficial seal.	/ Lunne	tte Q l	Pullins
			Notary Publ	ic / A GENERAL NOTA	RY - State of Nebraska
				in talence	FTE J. MULLINS Exp. September 2, 2018

Attorney Docket No. 10110-021US1
Client Ref. No. 12MA005PRWOUS

Said M. Sebii

Date: 1/0020120 9, 2015

STATE OF COCKED

COUNTY OF 1/1/1/s bococoh____

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BONNY A. PARKS Commission # FF 229059 Expires May 10, 2019 Bondot Day Toy Fair Insurance 200305-7019